FR-FI-MA
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA1
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 61 x 23 x 23 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Shittingman
('Kakkertje')
6a. Base
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA2
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 80 x 26 x 19 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Man
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.22
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA3
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 71 x 31 x 19 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Man
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.22
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA4
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 74 x 28 x 17 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Golfer (Golfeur)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.22
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA5
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 79 x 31 x 22 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Chinese with tea
(Manderin)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
DEPOSE
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.22
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA6
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 70 x 26 x 22 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Pilgrim ( Le
Pèlerine)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.23
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA7
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 77 x 34 x 34 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Cook
6a. Base
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
TOUJOURS A MIEUX
/ PETITS POIS
AMIEUX FRERES
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA8
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 78 x 22 x 18 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Devil (Demon)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.18
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA9
2. Type code
3. Dating 1900-1930
4. Measurements 76 x 19 x 12 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Man
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
SF
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, Schmidt-
Frère
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.15
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA10
2. Type code
3. Dating 1880-1920
4. Measurements 80 x 41 x 29 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Smoking man; a
sulphur roll of paper
could be inserted in
the mouth. If this
roll of paper was
en-kindled a smoke
plume arose
6a. Base Not present
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, Givet,
Gambier
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA11
2. Type code
3. Dating 1880-1920
4. Measurements 69 x 41 x 29 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Redware
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Smoking man; a
sulphur roll of paper
could be inserted in
the mouth. If this
roll of paper was
en-kindled a smoke
plume arose
6a. Base Not present
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, Givet,
Gambier
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA12
2. Type code
3. Dating 1880-1920
4. Measurements 6,0 x 3,5 x 1,9 figure
and
2,2 x 2,6 x 2,7 base
5a. Ware, fabric Redware
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Person
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, Givet,
Gambier
9. References
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA13
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 62 x 25 x 20 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Young boy
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.22
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)
1. Inventory number FR-FI-MA14
2. Type code
3. Dating 1890-1910
4. Measurements 83 x 24 x 17 mm
5a. Ware, fabric Pipe clay
5b. Surface treatment None
5c. Decoration Jockey (Jockey)
6a. Base Flat
6b. Handle's e.g.
6c. Miscellaneous,
marks
7. Name Toy
8. Provenance France, St. Quentin
la Poterie, Job Clerc
9. References Leclaire, 2009, p.22
Version Reason issue
10.0 Initial version
Version 10.0, March 2015
© Jan van Oostveen (www.kleipijp.home.xs4all.nl)